shareholders of the Company
(RMB/share)

1.89 2.21 -14.48% 2.18

3. Return on net assets and basic earnings per share as well as diluted earnings per share
calculated in accordance with requirement of Rules for the Compilation and Submission of
Information Disclosure by Companies That Public Offering Shares No. 9

Profit of 2011  Weighted average return on
net assets

Earnings per share (Yuan)
Basic EPS Diluted EPS

Net profit attributable to shareholders of the
Company holding ordinary shares 2.22% 0.041 0.041

Net profit attributable to shareholders of the
Company holding ordinary shares after
deducting non-recurring gains and losses

-15.31% -0.286 -0.286

Annual Report 2011

5

Chapter III Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital
1. Statement of changes in share capital as at the end of reporting period

   (Unit: share)
Items

Before the change Increase/ decrease (+, -) After the change

Amount Ratio
Issuance of
new share
(Note 1)

Other (Note 2 ) Subtotal  Amount Ratio

I. Shares subject to
trading moratorium 4,235,114,922 37.59% 847,022,984 -2,988,000,000 -2,140,977,016 2,094,137,906 15.49%

1. Shares held by the
State 330,000,000 2.93% 66,000,000 -396,000,000 -330,000,000 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by
state-owned corporation 3,305,049,504 29.33% 661,009,901 -1,872,000,000 -1,210,990,099 2,094,059,405 15.49%

3. Shares held by other
domestic investors 600,000,000 5.33% 120,000,000 -720,000,000 -600,000,000 0 0.00%

Including: Shares held
by domestic non-stated
corporation

600,000,000 5.33% 120,000,000 -720,000,000 -600,000,000 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic
natural person 0 0.00% 0 0 0- 0 0.00%

4. Shares held by
foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0- 0 0.00%

Including: Shares held
by foreign corporation 0 0.00% 0 0 0- 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign
natural person 0 0.00% 0 0 0- 0 0.00%

5. Shares held by senior
executives 65,418 0.00% 13,083 0 13,083 78,501 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to
trading moratorium  7,032,837,029 62.41% 1,406,567,406 2,988,000,000 4,394,567,406 11,427,404,435 84.51%

1. RMB common shares 5,917,287,029 52.51% 1,183,457,406 2,988,000,000 4,171,457,406 10,088,744,435 74.61%
2. Domestically listed
foreign shares 1,115,550,000 9.90% 223,110,000 0 223,110,000 1,338,660,000 9.90%

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares 0 0.00%  0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00%  0 0 0 0.00%
III. Total shares 11,267,951,951 100.00% 2,253,590,390 0 2,253,590,390 13,521,542,341 100.00%

Note: Details for change in shares of the Company:
(1) In the reporting period, the Shareholders’ General Meeting for Y2010 of the Company reviewed
and approved Pre-plan on Profit Distribution 2010 and Capitalization of Capital Reserve, that is, the
Company distributed additional two shares for every ten shares held by shareholders of A shares
and shareholders of B shares with capital reserve, of which based on total shares of 11,267,951,951
shares at 31 Dec. 2010. Now the preplan has been conducted and completed.
(2) In the reporting period, part of private issuance of shares of 2010 was released for listing on 26